
Total

Retired 

workers a
Disabled 
workers Widow(er)s b Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers Widow(er)s b

49,122,624 30,976,145 6,806,918 4,666,962 2,632,069 4,040,530 46,938,032 32,351,857 4,576,981 34,468,217

Total, Virgin Islands 16,673 10,948 1,621 1,242 963 1,899 13,758 9,924 966 11,105

8,425 5,165 900 665 640 1,055 6,892 4,731 523 5,395
935 580 100 85 60 110 758 529 71 625
805 580 60 65 45 55 725 560 59 615
450 305 50 35 25 35 403 293 30 310

1,355 825 130 100 125 175 1,125 769 82 860
295 220 25 15 15 20 297 234 15 205

485 230 55 55 40 105 318 178 36 255
1,445 905 165 110 105 160 1,201 840 81 950

275 135 35 25 30 50 182 102 16 160
2,380 1,385 280 175 195 345 1,882 1,226 134 1,415

8,245 5,780 720 575 325 845 6,863 5,192 441 5,705
2,150 1,505 195 140 85 225 1,845 1,377 115 1,470
2,470 1,625 260 200 105 280 1,811 1,300 136 1,640
1,945 1,410 145 115 75 200 1,698 1,329 91 1,365

895 670 65 60 25 75 846 675 52 675
270 195 20 20 10 25 224 172 15 185

115 90 5 10 5 5 105 87 7 90
400 285 30 30 20 35 332 251 24 280

a.

b.

c.

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)Number

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2006

Field office and
ZIP Code

All areas c

St. Croix
00820
00821
00822
00823
00824

00840
00841
00850
00851

St. Thomas
00801
00802
00803
00804

CONTACT: Diane Wallace (410) 965-0165.

Virgin Islands

NOTE:  To avoid disclosure of the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. 
Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

Includes special age-72 beneficiaries.

Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.

Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

00805

00830
00831

SOURCE:  Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.




